Lumin

LIGHT TASK CHAIR AND STOOL

Light up the room.

Lumin™ is an elegant chair designed

for exceptional support and comfort in
corporate and education applications.
The contoured seat dissipates pressure
points for greater comfort while the
perforated back adds contemporary
style and comfortable breathability. The
Lumin light task chair and light task
stool are available in black or silver
frame finish with matching arm pad
colors. Refined, sophisticated Lumin

will light up the room.

Featured Models

GOOD :: $469

Task chair, all plastic seat and back,

basic mechanism, armless, black
frame, carpet casters

BETTER :: $620

Task chair, plastic back, upholstered
seat, basic mechanism, fixed

arms, silver frame, carpet casters,
grade 1 textile
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EFFECTIVE OCTOBER 17, 2022

BEST :: $643

Task chair, upholstered seat and
back, basic mechanism, fixed
arms, black frame, carpet casters,
grade 1 textile



LUMIN LIGHT TASK CHAIR AND STOOL

EFFECTIVE OCTOBER 17, 2022 | GSA SIN #: 33721

Features 1. Back

e Contemporary design

e Exceptional support and comfort Plastic Seat PS $469
e Fully upholstered, upholstered seat or plastic

e 14 plastic shell colors

e Two frame finishes with matching arm pads Upholstered Seat Only us $527
e Built-in pull handle

e Cleanout space

e 300 Ib weight capacity warranty Upholstered
uP $585
. ) ) Seat and Back
e Complements Lumin multipurpose chair, counter and bar
stool; see page 247
2. Frame
(ramotpe —Jooe [pee |
Task 1012 FT3
1012 FT3
Task Stool S21
1012 FT3
Extended Task Stool S02

Silver FC2 + $35

Lumin task comes with basic mechanism (swivel only).
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LUMIN

EFFECTIVE OCTOBER 17, 2022 | GSA SIN #: 33721

3. Arms

Armless A0 +$0
L ——
Fixed A147 +$58
—
4. Base

Black Nylon Base

(For Black Frame FC1) B17 +%0

Fog Nylon Base
(For Silver Frame FC2)

Casters

B21 +$0

Carpet Casters C15 +$0

Hard Floor and

Carpet Casters c14 +$40
Self-Locking

Carpet Casters €20 +$30
Self-Locking Hard Floor

and Carpet Casters c19 + 964
Glides

Glides for Task Chairs Cc3 +$30

Self-locking casters (C19/C20) lock only when not in use.
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LIGHT TASK CHAIR AND STOOL

5. Material

o oo pee ||

Fire Retardancy

CAL 133, Fabric,
Quantities 1-49

CAL 133, Fabric,
Quantities 50+

CAL 133, Plastic,
Any Quantity

Apple
Arctic
Bisque
Black
Chocolate
Lagoon
Latte
Lemon
Navy
Pacific
Red
Slate
Sterling

Tangerine

T T N

Seat Textile Only (For US)

Fabric/Vinyl Grade 1
COM

Fabric/Vinyl Grade 2
Fabric/Vinyl Grade 3
Fabric/Vinyl Grade 4
Fabric/Vinyl Grade 5
Fabric/Vinyl Grade 6
Fabric/Vinyl Grade 7

133F

133F5

133P

SC24
SC21
SC7
SC1
SC4
SC15
SC20
SC25
SC5
SC22
SC19
SC8
SC18
SC23

FG1/VG1
COM

FG2/VG2
FG3/VG3
FG4/NG4
FG5/VG5
FG6/VG6
FG7TNG7

+ $64

+$20

+$10

+$0
+$0
+$0
+$0
+$0
+$0
+$0
+$0
+$0
+$0
+$0
+$0
+$0
+$0

+ $0

+ $22
+ $22
+ $45
+ $77
+$116
+$159
+$200



LUMIN LIGHT TASK CHAIR AND STOOL

EFFECTIVE OCTOBER 17, 2022 | GSA SIN #: 33721

5. Material (cont) 6. Packaging
Seat and Back Textile (For UP) Back Attached to Seat,
uc +$0
Base Separate
Fabric Grade 1 FG1/NVG1 + %0
Fully Assembled
coMm coMm +$34 In a Carton AC +$120
Fabric/Vinyl Grade 2 FG2/VG2 + $34
Fabric/Vinyl Grade 3 FG3/VG3 +$74
Fabric/Vinyl Grade 4 FG4/NG4 +$121
o SPECIFICATIONS
Fabric/Vinyl Grade 5 FG5/VG5 +$174
Fabric/Vinyl Grade 6 FGENGE  +$235 1012 FT3 1012 FT3 S21 :Eg::n'zzszz
Task Chair Task Stool Task Stool
Fabric/Vinyl Grade 7 FGTNGT  +$296 EE
Please reference the Textile Reference Guide for pricing on fabric over grade 7. Dimensions
Ad(ditional CAL 133 information can be found on page 15.
Please reference the Fabric information found on page 17 for pricing on Overall Width 26.8" 26.8" 26.8"
multi-upholstery. X
Overall Width " " "
With Arms 26.8 26.8 26.8
Overall Depth 26.8" 26.8" 26.8"
Overall Height 31.7"-36.7" 37.7"-45.7" 41.7"-51.7"
Seat Width 19" 19" 19"
Seat Depth 18.7" 18.7" 18.7"
Seat Height 16.62"-21.75" 18"-26" 23"-33"
Back Width 18.3" 18.3" 18.3"
Back Height 16.7" 16.7" 16.7"
Materials
Weight Armless 20.5" 25.1" 26"
Weight With Arms ~ 22.2" 26.8" 27.7"
CcoM 0.85 yd (US) 0.85 yd (US) 0.85 yd (US)
1yd UP) 1yd UP) 1yd UP)
coL 10 sq ft (US) 10 sq ft (US) 10 sq ft (US)
15 sq ft (UP) 15 sq ft (UP) 15 sq ft (UP)

Weight and Capacity

Weight Armless  20.5" 25.1" 26"
Weight With Arms ~ 22.2" 26.8" 27.7"
Weight Capacity 55 300 Ib 300 Ib
Warranty

Upholstered seat only (US). Upholstered seat and back (UP).
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Lumin

MULTIPURPOSE CHAIR, COUNTER STOOL AND BAR STOOL

Light up the room.

Lumin is an elegant multipurpose
stackable chair designed for exceptional
support and comfort in corporate

and education applications. The
contoured seat dissipates pressure
points for greater comfort while the
perforated back adds contemporary
style and comfortable breathability. The
Lumin multipurpose stackable chair,
counter and bar stools are available

in black, silver or chrome frame

finish with matching arm pad colors.
Refined, sophisticated Lumin will light
up the room.

Featured Models

EFFECTIVE OCTOBER 17, 2022

GOOD :: $325 BETTER :: $383 BEST :: $499

4-leg chair, plastic seat and 4-leg chair, upholstered seat, armless, 4-leg chair, upholstered seat

back, armless, standard standard multi-surface glides, and back, fixed arms, standard
multi-surface glides grade 1 textile multi-surface glides, grade 1 textile
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LUMIN

EFFECTIVE OCTOBER 17, 2022 | GSA SIN #: 33721

Fecatures

e Contemporary design

e 4-leg and wire rod chair, counter and bar stools
e Exceptional support and comfort

e Fully upholstered, upholstered seat or plastic

e 14 plastic shell colors

e Three frame finishes with matching arm pads

e | eft or right folding tablet arm in two finishes

e Built-in pull handle

e (Clean-out space

e 4-leg plastic model stacks six on the floor; eight on the
optional cart

e Wire frame plastic model stacks eight on the floor;
15 on the optional cart

e 300 Ib weight capacity warranty

e Complements Lumin light task chair and stool;
see page 112

1. Frame

Wire Rod 1011 FT2 $302
4-Leg 1011 FT1 $325
24" Counter Stool 1831 1FT $475
30" Bar Stool 18(2)11 FT $475

Counter (S9) and bar (S2) stools are only available with glides.
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MULTIPURPOSE CHAIR,
COUNTER STOOL AND BAR STOOL

1. Frame cont)

mm—

Black +$0
Silver (For 4-Leg Frame) FC2 +$0
Chrome (For Wire Rod Frame) FC15 +$0

Arms and glides, if specified, are black for black frames and fog for silver or
chrome frames.

2. Back

Plastic Seat PS +$0
Upholstered Seat Only us + $58
Upholstered up +$116

Seat and Back

3. Arms

T N T

Armless A0 +$0
Fixed (For 4-Leg Frame) A147 + $58
Fixed (For Wire Rod Frame) A146 + $58

Folding Tablet Arm, Left RMTL +$156

Folding Tablet Arm, Right RMTR +$156

Tablet arms are not available with stools (S9/S2). Tablet arms are not stackable.



LUMIN

EFFECTIVE OCTOBER 17, 2022 | GSA SIN #: 33721

4. Base

Casters or Glides Code Price
Casters

Carpet Casters C13 + $40

Hard Floor and

Carpet Casters c12 +$80
Glides for Wire Rod Frames

No Glides GO +$0
Clear Glides CGR +$9
Clear Glides With Felt CGRF + $22
Glides for 4-Leg Frames

Standard

Multi-Surface Glides GL1 +$0
Floor Saver Glides GL3 +$17
Steel Glides (Carpet Only) GL4 +$17
Performance GL2 +$17

Multi-Surface Glides

Counter (S9) and bar (S2) stools are only available with glides.

Please use caution when stacking models with casters to prevent frame damage. SitOnlt
Seating does not warrant scratched frames.

5. Miscellaneous

T N

Ganging Bracket for

4-Leg Armless Models GG10 +$30

Ganging Bracket for

4-Leg Models With Arms ~ GA10 +$30 o)
Nee—=N

Ganging Bracket for Wire

Rod Armless Models GG3 +$30

Ganging Bracket for Wire GA3 + 830

Rod Models With Arms

MULTIPURPOSE CHAIR,
COUNTER STOOL AND BAR STOOL

5. Miscellaneous

[swokog _Jooe [P | |

Stacking Cart 1011-CART  + $399

Ganging brackets and stacking carts are not intended for use with caster models and are
compatible with glides only. See page 561 for additional stacking requirements.

6. Material

N T

Fire Retardancy
CAL 133, Fabric,

Quantities 1-49 133F +$64
CAL 133, Fabric,

Quantities 50+ 133F5 +$20
CAL 133, Plastic, 133p + 610

Any Quantity
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LUMIN

EFFECTIVE OCTOBER 17, 2022 | GSA SIN #: 33721

6. Material (cont)

[ srencoor JGoe [P | |

Apple
Arctic
Bisque
Black
Chocolate
Lagoon
Latte
Lemon
Navy
Pacific
Red
Slate
Sterling

Tangerine

T

Seat Only (For US)
Fabric/Vinyl Grade 1
COoM

Fabric/Vinyl Grade 2
Fabric/Vinyl Grade 3
Fabric/Vinyl Grade 4
Fabric/Vinyl Grade 5
Fabric/Vinyl Grade 6
Fabric/Vinyl Grade 7
Seat and Back (For UP)
Fabric/Vinyl Grade 1
COoM

Fabric/Vinyl Grade 2
Fabric/Vinyl Grade 3
Fabric/Vinyl Grade 4
Fabric/Vinyl Grade 5
Fabric/Vinyl Grade 6
Fabric/Vinyl Grade 7

Please reference the Textile Reference Guide for pricing on fabric over grade 7.

SC24
SC21
SC7
SC1
SC4
SC15
SC20
SC25
SC5
SC22
SC19
SC8
SC18
SC23

FG1/VG1
COoM

FG2/VG2
FG3/VG3
FG4/VG4
FG5/VG5
FG6/VG6
FG7/NVG7

FG1/VG1
COoM

FG2/VG2
FG3/VG3
FG4/NG4
FG5/VG5
FG6/VG6
FG7TNG7

+$0
+$0
+$0
+$0
+$0
+$0
+$0
+$0
+$0
+$0
+$0
+$0
+$0
+$0

+$0
+$22
+$22
+$45
+$77
+$116
+$159
+$200

+$0
+$34
+$34
+$74
+$121
+$174
+$235
+ $296

Additional CAL 133 information can be found on page 15.

Please reference the Fabric information found on page 17 for pricing on

multi-upholstery.
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MULTIPURPOSE CHAIR,
COUNTER STOOL AND BAR STOOL

7. Packaging

Fully Assembled

AC

in a Carton

Fully Assembled

in a Carton, AC1 +$20
Individually Packaged
CHAIR SPECIFICATIONS

Dimensions
Overall Width Armless

Overall Width With Arms
Overall Depth

Overall Height

Seat Width

Seat Depth

Seat Height

Back Width

Back Height

Materials
COM

Stacking

Max Cart Stacking
Max Floor Stacking
Weight and Capacity

Weight Armless

Weight With Arms

Weight Capacity
Warranty

+$0

1011 FT1

4-Leg
Multipurpose Chair

21.3" (Glides)
22.3" (Casters)

26.8"
221"
32.9"
19"

18.7"
17.3"
18.3"
16.7"

0.85 yd (US)
1yd UP)

8 (PS), 6 (US/UP)

6 (PS), 4 (US/UP)

13 Ib (PS),
13.8 Ib (US),
14.3 Ib (UP)

14 1b (PS),
14.8 Ib (US),
15.3 Ib (UP)

300 Ib

1011 FT2
Wire Rod
Multipurpose Chair

20.7"

24.9"
22.8"
32.9"
19"
18.7
17.3"
18.3"
16.7"

0.85 yd (US)
1yd UP)

15 (PS), 6 (US/UP)

8 (PS), 4 (US/UP)

15 1b (PS),
15.8 Ib (US),
16.3 Ib (UP)

18.5 Ib (PS),
19.3 b (US),
19.8 b (UP)

300 Ib



MULTIPURPOSE CHAIR,
LUMIN COUNTER STOOL AND BAR STOOL

EFFECTIVE OCTOBER 17, 2022 | GSA SIN #: 33721

CHAIR SPECIFICATIONS

Upholstered seat only (US). Upholstered seat and back (UP).

STOOL SPECIFICATIONS

24" Counter Stool 30" Bar Stool
Dimensions
Overall Width Armless 21.3" 21.3"
Overall Width With Arms 26.8" 26.8"
Overall Depth 221" 221"
Overall Height 40" 451"
Seat Width 19" 19"
Seat Depth 18.7" 18.7"
Seat Height 24.25" 29.5""
Back Width 18.3" 18.3"
Back Height 16.7" 16.7"
Materials
COM ?32 ():Jdp)(US) (1)33 (}:Jdp)(US)
Weight and Capacity
Weight Armless 17 1b 20.31b
Weight With Arms 18.7 Ib 2191b
Weight Capacity Warranty ~ 300 Ib 300 Ib

Upholstered seat only (US). Upholstered seat and back (UP).
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