

Light up the room.

Lumin™ is an elegant chair designed for exceptional support and comfort in corporate and education applications. The contoured seat dissipates pressure points for greater comfort while the perforated back adds contemporary style and comfortable breathability. The Lumin light task chair and light task stool are available in black or silver frame finish with matching arm pad colors. Refined, sophisticated Lumin will light up the room.



EFFECTIVE OCTOBER 17, 2022

Featured Models

GOOD :: \$469

Task chair, all plastic seat and back, basic mechanism, armless, black frame, carpet casters **BETTER :: \$620**

Task chair, plastic back, upholstered seat, basic mechanism, fixed arms, silver frame, carpet casters, grade 1 textile

BEST :: \$643

Task chair, upholstered seat and back, basic mechanism, fixed arms, black frame, carpet casters, grade 1 textile

LIGHT TASK CHAIR AND STOOL

Features

- Contemporary design
- Exceptional support and comfort
- Fully upholstered, upholstered seat or plastic
- 14 plastic shell colors
- Two frame finishes with matching arm pads
- Built-in pull handle
- Cleanout space
- 300 lb weight capacity warranty
- Complements Lumin multipurpose chair, counter and bar stool; see page 247



1. Back

Back and Seat Style	Code	Price	
Plastic Seat	PS	\$469	
Upholstered Seat Only	US	\$527	
Upholstered Seat and Back	UP	\$585	

2. Frame

z. Frame			
Frame Type	Code	Price	
Task	1012 FT3	+ \$0	
Task Stool	1012 FT3 S21	+ \$132	
Extended Task Stool	1012 FT3 S22	+ \$156	
Frame Finish	Code	Price	
Black	FC1	+ \$0	
Silver	FC2	+ \$35	

Lumin task comes with basic mechanism (swivel only).

EFFECTIVE OCTOBER 17, 2022 | GSA SIN #: 33721

LIGHT TASK CHAIR AND STOOL

3. Arms

Arm Style	Code	Price	
Armless	A0	+ \$0	
Fixed	A147	+ \$58	

4. Base			
Base Color and Material	Code	Price	
Black Nylon Base (For Black Frame FC1)	B17	+ \$0	5
Fog Nylon Base (For Silver Frame FC2)	B21	+ \$0	
Casters or Glides	Code	Price	
Casters			
Carpet Casters	C15	+ \$0	
Hard Floor and Carpet Casters	C14	+ \$40	
Self-Locking Carpet Casters	C20	+ \$30	
Self-Locking Hard Floor and Carpet Casters	C19	+ \$64	
Glides			
Glides for Task Chairs	СЗ	+ \$30	

Self-locking casters (C19/C20) lock only when not in use.

5. Material

5. Material		
Protection	Code	Price
Fire Retardancy		
CAL 133, Fabric, Quantities 1–49	133F	+ \$64
CAL 133, Fabric, Quantities 50+	133F5	+ \$20
CAL 133, Plastic, Any Quantity	133P	+ \$10
Shell Color	Code	Price
Apple	SC24	+ \$0
Arctic	SC21	+ \$0
Bisque	SC7	+ \$0
Black	SC1	+ \$0
Chocolate	SC4	+ \$0
Lagoon	SC15	+ \$0
Latte	SC20	+ \$0
Lemon	SC25	+ \$0
Navy	SC5	+ \$0
Pacific	SC22	+ \$0
Red	SC19	+ \$0
Slate	SC8	+ \$0
Sterling	SC18	+ \$0
Tangerine	SC23	+ \$0
Textile	Code	Price
Seat Textile Only (For US)		
Fabric/Vinyl Grade 1	FG1/VG1	+ \$0
COM	COM	+ \$22
Fabric/Vinyl Grade 2	FG2/VG2	+ \$22
Fabric/Vinyl Grade 3	FG3/VG3	+ \$45
Fabric/Vinyl Grade 4	FG4/VG4	+ \$77
Fabric/Vinyl Grade 5	FG5/VG5	+ \$116
Fabric/Vinyl Grade 6	FG6/VG6	+ \$159
Fabric/Vinyl Grade 7	FG7/VG7	+ \$200

LIGHT TASK CHAIR AND STOOL

5. Material (Cont.)

Textile	Code	Price	
Seat and Back Textile (For U	JP)		
Fabric Grade 1	FG1/VG1	+ \$0	
СОМ	COM	+ \$34	
Fabric/Vinyl Grade 2	FG2/VG2	+ \$34	
Fabric/Vinyl Grade 3	FG3/VG3	+ \$74	
Fabric/Vinyl Grade 4	FG4/VG4	+ \$121	
Fabric/Vinyl Grade 5	FG5/VG5	+ \$174	
Fabric/Vinyl Grade 6	FG6/VG6	+ \$235	
Fabric/Vinyl Grade 7	FG7/VG7	+ \$296	

Please reference the Textile Reference Guide for pricing on fabric over grade 7. Additional CAL 133 information can be found on page 15.

Please reference the Fabric information found on page 17 for pricing on multi-upholstery.



6. Packaging

Packaging	Code	Price	
Back Attached to Seat, Base Separate	UC	+ \$0	
Fully Assembled In a Carton	AC	+ \$120	

SPECIFICATIONS

OI LOII IOAII	0.10		
	1012 FT3 Task Chair	1012 FT3 S21 Task Stool	1012 FT3 S22 Extended Task Stool
Dimensions			
Overall Width	26.8"	26.8"	26.8"
Overall Width With Arms	26.8"	26.8"	26.8"
Overall Depth	26.8"	26.8"	26.8"
Overall Height	31.7"-36.7"	37.7"-45.7"	41.7"-51.7"
Seat Width	19"	19"	19"
Seat Depth	18.7"	18.7"	18.7"
Seat Height	16.62"-21.75"	18"–26"	23"-33"
Back Width	18.3"	18.3"	18.3"
Back Height	16.7"	16.7"	16.7"
Materials			
Weight Armless	20.5"	25.1"	26"
Weight With Arms	22.2"	26.8"	27.7"
СОМ	0.85 yd (US) 1 yd (UP)	0.85 yd (US) 1 yd (UP)	0.85 yd (US) 1 yd (UP)
COL	10 sq ft (US) 15 sq ft (UP)	10 sq ft (US) 15 sq ft (UP)	10 sq ft (US) 15 sq ft (UP)
Weight and Capaci	ty		
Weight Armless	20.5"	25.1"	26"
Weight With Arms	22.2"	26.8"	27.7"
Weight Capacity Warranty	300 lb	300 lb	300 lb

Upholstered seat only (US). Upholstered seat and back (UP).



MULTIPURPOSE CHAIR, COUNTER STOOL AND BAR STOOL

Light up the room.

Lumin is an elegant multipurpose stackable chair designed for exceptional support and comfort in corporate and education applications. The contoured seat dissipates pressure points for greater comfort while the perforated back adds contemporary style and comfortable breathability. The Lumin multipurpose stackable chair, counter and bar stools are available in black, silver or chrome frame finish with matching arm pad colors. Refined, sophisticated Lumin will light up the room.



EFFECTIVE OCTOBER 17, 2022

Featured Models

GOOD :: \$325

4-leg chair, plastic seat and back, armless, standard multi-surface glides **BETTER :: \$383**

4-leg chair, upholstered seat, armless, standard multi-surface glides, grade 1 textile

BEST :: \$499

4-leg chair, upholstered seat and back, fixed arms, standard multi-surface glides, grade 1 textile

EFFECTIVE OCTOBER 17, 2022 | GSA SIN #: 33721

Features

- Contemporary design
- · 4-leg and wire rod chair, counter and bar stools
- Exceptional support and comfort
- Fully upholstered, upholstered seat or plastic
- 14 plastic shell colors
- Three frame finishes with matching arm pads
- Left or right folding tablet arm in two finishes
- Built-in pull handle
- Clean-out space
- 4-leg plastic model stacks six on the floor; eight on the optional cart
- Wire frame plastic model stacks eight on the floor;
 15 on the optional cart
- 300 lb weight capacity warranty
- Complements Lumin light task chair and stool; see page 112

1. Frame

i. i raine			
Frame Type	Code	Price	
Wire Rod	1011 FT2	\$302	
4-Leg	1011 FT1	\$325	
24" Counter Stool	1011 FT1 S9	\$475	
30" Bar Stool	1011 FT1 S2	\$475	

Counter (S9) and bar (S2) stools are only available with glides.

MULTIPURPOSE CHAIR, COUNTER STOOL AND BAR STOOL

1. Frame (Cont.)

Frame Finish	Code	Price
Black	FC1	+ \$0
Silver (For 4-Leg Frame)	FC2	+ \$0
Chrome (For Wire Rod Frame)	FC15	+ \$0

Arms and glides, if specified, are black for black frames and fog for silver or chrome frames.

2. Back

Back and Seat Style	Code	Price	
Plastic Seat	PS	+ \$0	
Upholstered Seat Only	US	+ \$58	
Upholstered Seat and Back	UP	+ \$116	

3. Arms

Arm Style	Code	Price	
Armless	A0	+ \$0	
Fixed (For 4-Leg Frame)	A147	+ \$58	
Fixed (For Wire Rod Frame)	A146	+ \$58	
Tablet Arm	Code	Price	
	Out	FIICE	
Folding Tablet Arm, Left		+ \$156	

Tablet arms are not available with stools (S9/S2). Tablet arms are not stackable.

EFFECTIVE OCTOBER 17, 2022 | GSA SIN #: 33721

MULTIPURPOSE CHAIR, COUNTER STOOL AND BAR STOOL

4. Base

Casters or Glides	Code	Price	
Casters			
Carpet Casters	C13	+ \$40	
Hard Floor and Carpet Casters	C12	+ \$80	

Glides for Wire Rod Frames				
No Glides	G0	+ \$0		
Clear Glides	CGR	+ \$9		
Clear Glides With Felt	CGRF	+ \$22		

Glides for 4-Leg Frames			
Standard Multi-Surface Glides	GL1	+ \$0	
Floor Saver Glides	GL3	+ \$17	
Steel Glides (Carpet Only)	GL4	+ \$17	
Performance Multi-Surface Glides	GL2	+ \$17	

Counter (S9) and bar (S2) stools are only available with glides.

Please use caution when stacking models with casters to prevent frame damage. SitOnlt Seating does not warrant scratched frames.

5. Miscellaneous

Ganging	Code	Price	
Ganging Bracket for 4-Leg Armless Models	GG10	+ \$30	
Ganging Bracket for 4-Leg Models With Arms	GA10	+ \$30	
Ganging Bracket for Wire Rod Armless Models	GG3	+ \$30	
Ganging Bracket for Wire Rod Models With Arms	GA3	+ \$30	

5. Miscellaneous

Stacking	Code	Price	
Stacking Cart	1011-CART	+ \$399	

Ganging brackets and stacking carts are not intended for use with caster models and are compatible with glides only. See page 561 for additional stacking requirements.

6. Material

Protection	Code	Price
Fire Retardancy		
CAL 133, Fabric, Quantities 1–49	133F	+ \$64
CAL 133, Fabric, Quantities 50+	133F5	+ \$20
CAL 133, Plastic, Any Quantity	133P	+ \$10



EFFECTIVE OCTOBER 17, 2022 | GSA SIN #: 33721

MULTIPURPOSE CHAIR, COUNTER STOOL AND BAR STOOL

6. Material (Cont.)

6. Material (Cont.)		
Shell Color	Code	Price
Apple	SC24	+ \$0
Arctic	SC21	+ \$0
Bisque	SC7	+ \$0
Black	SC1	+ \$0
Chocolate	SC4	+ \$0
Lagoon	SC15	+ \$0
Latte	SC20	+ \$0
Lemon	SC25	+ \$0
Navy	SC5	+ \$0
Pacific	SC22	+ \$0
Red	SC19	+ \$0
Slate	SC8	+ \$0
Sterling	SC18	+ \$0
Tangerine	SC23	+ \$0
Textile	Code	Price
Seat Only (For US)		
Fabric/Vinyl Grade 1	FG1/VG1	+ \$0
COM	COM	+ \$22
Fabric/Vinyl Grade 2	FG2/VG2	+ \$22
Fabric/Vinyl Grade 3	FG3/VG3	+ \$45
Fabric/Vinyl Grade 4	FG4/VG4	+ \$77
Fabric/Vinyl Grade 5	FG5/VG5	+ \$116
Fabric/Vinyl Grade 6	FG6/VG6	+ \$159
Fabric/Vinyl Grade 7	FG7/VG7	+ \$200
Seat and Back (For UP)		
Fabric/Vinyl Grade 1	FG1/VG1	+ \$0
COM	COM	+ \$34
Fabric/Vinyl Grade 2	FG2/VG2	+ \$34
Fabric/Vinyl Grade 3	FG3/VG3	+ \$74
Fabric/Vinyl Grade 4	FG4/VG4	+ \$121
Fabric/Vinyl Grade 5	FG5/VG5	+ \$174
Fabric/Vinyl Grade 6	FG6/VG6	+ \$235
Fabric/Vinyl Grade 7	FG7/VG7	+ \$296
*		

Please reference the Textile Reference Guide for pricing on fabric over grade 7. Additional CAL 133 information can be found on page 15.

Please reference the Fabric information found on page 17 for pricing on multi-upholstery.

7. Packaging

Packaging	Code	Price	
Fully Assembled in a Carton	AC	+ \$0	
Fully Assembled in a Carton, Individually Packaged	AC1	+ \$20	

CHAIR SPECIFICATIONS

CHAIN SPECIFICATIONS				
Model:	1011 FT1 4-Leg Multipurpose Chair	1011 FT2 Wire Rod Multipurpose Chair		
Dimensions				
Overall Width Armless	21.3" (Glides) 22.3" (Casters)	20.7"		
Overall Width With Arms	26.8"	24.9"		
Overall Depth	22.1"	22.8"		
Overall Height	32.9"	32.9"		
Seat Width	19"	19"		
Seat Depth	18.7"	18.7		
Seat Height	17.3"	17.3"		
Back Width	18.3"	18.3"		
Back Height	16.7"	16.7"		
Materials				
COM	0.85 yd (US) 1 yd (UP)	0.85 yd (US) 1 yd (UP)		
Stacking				
Max Cart Stacking	8 (PS), 6 (US/UP)	15 (PS), 6 (US/UP)		
Max Floor Stacking	6 (PS), 4 (US/UP)	8 (PS), 4 (US/UP)		
Weight and Capacity				
Weight Armless	13 lb (PS), 13.8 lb (US), 14.3 lb (UP)	15 lb (PS), 15.8 lb (US), 16.3 lb (UP)		
Weight With Arms	14 lb (PS), 14.8 lb (US), 15.3 lb (UP)	18.5 lb (PS), 19.3 lb (US), 19.8 lb (UP)		
Weight Capacity Warranty	300 lb	300 lb		

MULTIPURPOSE CHAIR, COUNTER STOOL AND BAR STOOL

CHAIR SPECIFICATIONS

Upholstered seat only (US). Upholstered seat and back (UP).

STOOL SPECIFICATIONS

Model:	1011 S9 24" Counter Stool	1011 S2 30" Bar Stool
Dimensions		
Overall Width Armless	21.3"	21.3"
Overall Width With Arms	26.8"	26.8"
Overall Depth	22.1"	22.1"
Overall Height	40"	45.1"
Seat Width	19"	19"
Seat Depth	18.7"	18.7"
Seat Height	24.25"	29.5""
Back Width	18.3"	18.3"
Back Height	16.7"	16.7"
Materials		
СОМ	0.85 yd (US) 1 yd (UP)	0.85 yd (US) 1 yd (UP)
Weight and Capacity		
Weight Armless	17 lb	20.3 lb
Weight With Arms	18.7 lb	21.9 lb
Weight Capacity Warranty	300 lb	300 lb

Upholstered seat only (US). Upholstered seat and back (UP).

